Nokomis CUSD #22

Board Policy Committee
December 20, 2022 at 6:30 p.m.
AGENDA

Unit Office

l. Call to Order and Roll Call

. Review over the following Policy updates

The committee reviewed the following policies, exhibits, and administrative procedures.

2:20 Powers and Duties of the School Board; Indemnification

2:30 School District Elections

2:50 Board Member Term of Office

2:100 Board Member Conflict of Interest

2:105 Ethics and Gift Ban

2:210 Organization School Board Meeting

2:250 Access to District Public Records

2:250AP1 Access to and Copying of District Public Records

2:250E2 Immediately Available District Public Records and Web-Posted Reports
and Records

2:265 Title IX Sexual Harassment Grievance Procedure

2:265E Title IX Sexual Harassment Glossary of Terms

3:10 Goals and Objectives

3:50 Administrative Personnel other Than the Superintendent

3:60 Administrative Responsibility of the Building Principal

3:60E Event Reporting and Notice Requirements for Building Principals
Concerning School Safety and Security

4:10 Fiscal and Business Management

4:60AP1 Purchases

4:120 Food Services

4:140 Waiver of Student Fees

4:140AP Fines, Fees, and Charges — Waiver of Student Fees

4:140E1 Application for Fee Waiver

4:140E2 Application for Fee Waiver Based on Federal Free Meals Program

4:140E3 Response to Application for Fee Waiver, Appeal, and Response to Appeal

4:140E4 Resolution to Increase Driver Education Fees

4:165 Awareness and Prevention of Child Sexual Abuse and Grooming
Behaviors

4:170AP1 Comprehensive Safety and Security Plan

4:190 Targeted School Violence Prevention Program

4:190AP1 Target School Violence Prevention Program

5:10 Equal Employment Opportunity and Minority Recruitment

5:20 Workplace Harassment Prohibited



5:120
5:120AP1
5:120AP2
5:120AP2E
5:190
5:200
5:220
5:250
5:270
5:280
5:290
5:320
5:330
6:15

6:20
6:20AP
6:50

6:60
6:60AP1
6:65
6:160
6:220
6:250
6:255
6:260
6:260AP"

6:260AP,E
6:270
6:280
6:300
6:300E2
6:30 E3
6:310

6:340
7:10
7:20
7:50

7:70
7:100

7:180
7:190

Employee Ethics; Code of Professional Conduct; and Conflict of Interest
State of Economic Interests for Employees

Employee Conduct Standards

Expectations and Guidelines for Employee-Student Boundaries
Teacher Qualifications

Terms and Conditions of Employment and Dismissal

Substitute Teachers

Leaves of Absences

Employment At-Will, Compensation, and Assignment

Duties and Qualifications

Employment Termination and Suspensions

Evaluation

Sick Days, Vacation, Holidays, and Leaves

School Accountability

School Year Calendar and Day

Remote and/or Blended Remote Learning Day Plan(s)

School Wellness

Curriculum Content

Comprehensive Health Education Program

Student Social and Emotional Development

English Learners

Bring Your Own Technology Program; Responsible Use and Conduct
Community Resource Persons and VVolunteers

Assemblies and Ceremonies

Complaints About Curriculum, Instructional Materials, and Programs
Responding to Complaints About Curriculum, Instructional Materials, and
Programs

Curriculum Objection Form

Guidance and Counseling Program

Grading and Promotion

Graduation Requirements

State Law Graduation Requirements

Form for Exemption from Financial Aid Application Completion
High School Credit for Non-District Experiences; Course Substitutions;
Re-Entering Students

Student Testing and Assessment Program

Equal Educational Opportunities

Harassment of Students Prohibited

School admissions and Student Transfers To and from Non-District
Schools

Attendance and Truancy

Health, Eye, and Dental Examinations; Immunizations; and Exclusion of
Students

Prevention of and Response to Bullying, Intimation, and Harassment
Student Behavior



V.

7:190AP3

7:190AP4
7:190 E2
7:190 E3
7:250
7:250 AP2

7:285

7:2285 AP, E
7:290

7:290 AP

7:340
7:340AP1
7:340AP1E4

7:340AP2
7:340 AP2E1
8:05AP

Guidelines for Reciprocal Reporting of Criminal Offenses Committed by
Students

Use of Isolated Time Out, Time Out, and Physical Restraint

Student Handbook Checklist

Memorandum of Understanding

Student Support Services

Protocol for Responding to Students with Social, Emotional, or Mental
Health Needs

Anaphylaxis Prevention, Response, and Management Program

Allergy and Anaphylaxis Emergency Plan

Suicide and Depressional Awareness and Prevention

Resource Guide for Implementation of Suicide and Depression Awareness
and Prevention Program

Student Records

School Student Records

Frequently Asked Questions Regarding Military Recruiter Access to
Students and Student Information

Storage and Destruction of School Student Records

Letter Containing Schedule for Destruction of School Student Records
Parental Involvement

Recommendation to the Full Board of Education

Adjourn



