Nokomis CUSD #22 Board Policy Committee December 20, 2022 at 6:30 p.m. AGENDA Unit Office

- I. Call to Order and Roll Call
- II. Review over the following Policy updates

The committee reviewed the following policies, exhibits, and administrative procedures.

2:20	Powers and Duties of the School Board; Indemnification
2:30	School District Elections
2:50	Board Member Term of Office
2:100	Board Member Conflict of Interest
2:105	Ethics and Gift Ban
2:210	Organization School Board Meeting
2:250	Access to District Public Records
2:250AP1	Access to and Copying of District Public Records
2:250E2	Immediately Available District Public Records and Web-Posted Reports and Records
2:265	Title IX Sexual Harassment Grievance Procedure
2:265E	Title IX Sexual Harassment Glossary of Terms
3:10	Goals and Objectives
3:50	Administrative Personnel other Than the Superintendent
3:60	Administrative Responsibility of the Building Principal
3:60E	Event Reporting and Notice Requirements for Building Principals
	Concerning School Safety and Security
4:10	Fiscal and Business Management
4:60AP1	Purchases
4:120	Food Services
4:140	Waiver of Student Fees
4:140AP	Fines, Fees, and Charges – Waiver of Student Fees
4:140E1	Application for Fee Waiver
4:140E2	Application for Fee Waiver Based on Federal Free Meals Program
4:140E3	Response to Application for Fee Waiver, Appeal, and Response to Appeal
4:140E4	Resolution to Increase Driver Education Fees
4:165	Awareness and Prevention of Child Sexual Abuse and Grooming
	Behaviors
4:170AP1	Comprehensive Safety and Security Plan
4:190	Targeted School Violence Prevention Program
4:190AP1	Target School Violence Prevention Program
5:10	Equal Employment Opportunity and Minority Recruitment
5:20	Workplace Harassment Prohibited

5:120	Employee Ethics; Code of Professional Conduct; and Conflict of Interest
5:120AP1	State of Economic Interests for Employees
5:120AP2	Employee Conduct Standards
5:120AP2E	Expectations and Guidelines for Employee-Student Boundaries
5:190	Teacher Qualifications
5:200	Terms and Conditions of Employment and Dismissal
5:220	Substitute Teachers
5:250	Leaves of Absences
5:270	Employment At-Will, Compensation, and Assignment
5:280	Duties and Qualifications
5:290	Employment Termination and Suspensions
5:320	Evaluation
5:330	Sick Days, Vacation, Holidays, and Leaves
6:15	School Accountability
6:20	School Year Calendar and Day
6:20AP	Remote and/or Blended Remote Learning Day Plan(s)
6:50	School Wellness
6:60	Curriculum Content
6:60AP1	Comprehensive Health Education Program
6:65	Student Social and Emotional Development
6:160	English Learners
6:220	Bring Your Own Technology Program; Responsible Use and Conduct
6:250	Community Resource Persons and Volunteers
6:255	Assemblies and Ceremonies
6:260	Complaints About Curriculum, Instructional Materials, and Programs
6:260AP`	Responding to Complaints About Curriculum, Instructional Materials, and
	Programs
6:260AP,E	Curriculum Objection Form
6:270	Guidance and Counseling Program
6:280	Grading and Promotion
6:300	Graduation Requirements
6:300E2	State Law Graduation Requirements
6:30 E3	Form for Exemption from Financial Aid Application Completion
6:310	High School Credit for Non-District Experiences; Course Substitutions;
	Re-Entering Students
6:340	Student Testing and Assessment Program
7:10	Equal Educational Opportunities
7:20	Harassment of Students Prohibited
7:50	School admissions and Student Transfers To and from Non-District
	Schools
7:70	Attendance and Truancy
7:100	Health, Eye, and Dental Examinations; Immunizations; and Exclusion of
	Students
7:180	Prevention of and Response to Bullying, Intimation, and Harassment
7:190	Student Behavior

7:190AP3	Guidelines for Reciprocal Reporting of Criminal Offenses Committed by
	Students
7:190AP4	Use of Isolated Time Out, Time Out, and Physical Restraint
7:190 E2	Student Handbook Checklist
7:190 E3	Memorandum of Understanding
7:250	Student Support Services
7:250 AP2	Protocol for Responding to Students with Social, Emotional, or Mental
	Health Needs
7:285	Anaphylaxis Prevention, Response, and Management Program
7:2285 AP, E	Allergy and Anaphylaxis Emergency Plan
7:290	Suicide and Depressional Awareness and Prevention
7:290 AP	Resource Guide for Implementation of Suicide and Depression Awareness
	and Prevention Program
7:340	Student Records
7:340AP1	School Student Records
7:340AP1E4	Frequently Asked Questions Regarding Military Recruiter Access to
	Students and Student Information
7:340AP2	Storage and Destruction of School Student Records
7:340 AP2E1	Letter Containing Schedule for Destruction of School Student Records
8:05AP	Parental Involvement

III. Recommendation to the Full Board of Education

IV. Adjourn